BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FOR THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

In the Matter of Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West's Request For Waiver of the Rules and Regulations, Chapter 8, Electric Power and Energy Curtailment Plan

File No. EE-2023-0081

NOTICE OF DISMISSAL

COMES NOW, Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West" or the "Company") and, pursuant to Missouri Public Service Commission's ("Commission") Rule 20 CSR 4240-2.116, submits its *Notice of Dismissal* ("Dismissal"). In support thereof, the Company states as follows:
1. The Company believes that the relief requested in this case is no longer necessary as the

tariffs at issue will be replaced with new tariffs in the Company's pending rate case, and those tariffs will be effective December 6, 2022.

WHEREFORE, Evergy Missouri West submits its Dismissal.

Respectfully Submitted,

<u>|s|</u> Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Evergy, Inc. 1200 Main Street Kansas City, MO 64105 Phone: (816) 556-2791 Fax: (816) 556-2787 roger.steiner@evergy.com

James M. Fischer, MBN 27543 Fischer & Dority, P.C. 101 Madison, Suite 400 Jefferson City, MO 65101 Phone: (573) 353-8647 jfischerpc@aol.com

Attorneys for Evergy Missouri West

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, hand-delivered, or transmitted by facsimile or electronic mail to counsel of record as reflected on the certified service list maintained by the Commission in its Electronic Filing Information System this 28th day of October 2022.

[s] Roger W. Steiner Roger W. Steiner